PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Na			lame	Execution Date			
Mark Miller				03/27/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Rankam (China) Manufacturing Co. Ltd.						
Street Address:	18/F, New Lee Wah Centre, 88 Tokwawan Road						
City:	Hong Kong						
State/Country: CHINA							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 294544		407					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 3126165700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Fax Number:3126165700Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2027376770Email:assignments@leydig.comCorrespondent Name:Jeffrey A. WyandAddress Line 1:700 Thirteenth Street, N.W.Address Line 2:Suite 300Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		713464/VES					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey A. Wyand				
Signature:			/Jeffrey A. Wyand/				
Date:			05/30/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=713464-assignment#page1.tif source=713464-assignment#page2.tif							

- 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Mark Miller</u>, citizen of US, of 774 Bonaventure Dr, Oswego, IL 60543, USA, ASSIGNOR, are the inventor of the invention entitled **Table Top Grill**, for which we have executed an original application for a patent of the United States.

AND WHEAREAS, <u>Rankam (China) Manufacturing Co. Ltd.</u> of 18/F, New Lee Wah Centre, 88 Tokwawan Road, Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewa

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue

PATENT REEL: 030514 FRAME: 0801 applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____27__ day of March 2013

Mark Miller